## $SUPPLEMENT \,$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

ay 23rd October 2001

S.I. No. 41

l Notice No. 157]

## THE NATIONAL PARLIAMENT ELECTORAL PROVISIONS ACT (Cap 87)

## **PROCLAMATION**

is Excellency Sir, REV. JOHN INI LAPLI, Knight Grand Cross & Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, rnor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

xercise of the powers conferred by section 24 of the National ament Electoral Provisions Act as read with section 74 of the titution, I, do hereby appoint the 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2001 le date for the holding of the National Elections in Solomon ds.

n at Honiara under my hand on the twenty-third day of October thousand and one.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN

SIR, REV. JOHN INI LAPLI Governor-General

Tue:

[Leg

By of t Gov

IN Par

Соі

as Iele

Isla

Giv twc

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd